STATE OF OHIO
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF OHIO

CIVIL DIVISION
/= whili L H
L,

BRYAN ANTHONY REO, et. al., )
Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant(s) )
)
Vs. ) No. 15CV001590
) RICHARD L. COLLINS JR
PASTOR MARTIN LINDSTEDT, CHURCH )
OF JESUS CHRIST CHRISTIAN/ARYAN )
NATIONS OF MISSOURI, )
Defendant(s)/Counter-Claimants. )

DEFENDANTS’/COUNTER-CLAIMANTS’ AFFIDAVIT OF PLAINTIFF BRYAN
REO’S KNOWING PERJURY TO THIS LAKE COUNTY OHIO COURT AND TO
THAT OF THE FEDERAL COURTS AND JUDGES IN THE NORTHERN DISTRICT
OF OHIO AND WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

COMES NOW the current Defendant(s)-Counter-Claimants Pastor Martin Lindstedt and

Lindstedt’s non-profit church corporation in good standing The Church of Jesus Christ Christian
/ Aryan Nations of Missouri (hereafter in person described as “Pastor Lindstedt” and the Church

| corporation referred to as “Pastor Lindstedt’s Church™) to file this Verified Affidavit proving the
following:

1. Pastor Martin Lindstedt is the Defendant in a fraudulent civil action instigated by
Bryan Reo in the Lake Counfy Ohio Court of Common Pleas after Plaintiff Bryan Reo lost his
federal case started in the U.S. federal district court of the Northern District of Ohio before U.S.
District Court Judge James Guin on April 15, 2014 and dismissed on Sept. 10, 2015 by U.S.
Magistrate Judge Matthew Whitworth of the U.S. federal district court of the Western District of
Missouri. Pastor Lindstedt’s Church Corporation, The Church of Jesus Christ Christian is a
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religious public-benefits Church corporation in good standing before the Missouri Secretary of
State, with headquarters at 338 Rabbit Track Road, Granby Missouri 64844.

2. The purpose of this Affidavit is to demonstrate that Plaintiff Bryan Reo filed a
fraudulent police report to the Lake County Ohio Sheriff’s Department (LCSD) on March 7,
2011 for “Aggravated Menacing” and “Telecommunications Harassment” against Pastor
Lindstedt, John Britton and Russell Walker. However, in the LCSD report, Bryan Reo, knowing
that his lies would be actionable if false arrests were made refrained from signing that report as
true. The part which was true was that Russell Walker had posted a Lexis-Nexis public record
that Walker had obtained from John Britton who got it from his lawyer Stuart McCarty, who
gave it to Britton to disseminate because Bryan Reo had interfered in Britton’s federal lawsuit
because of sheer maliciousness.

3. On Nov. 28, 2010, after Bryan Reo and other of Reo’s co-conspirator co-counter-
defendants had fraudulently used the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA) in order to
remove a number of Pastor Lindstedt’s Church’s web pages, Bryan Reo called into Pastor
Lindstedt’s Live Talkshoe Podcast to bait Pastor Lindstedt and John Britton over Reo’s taking
down Lindstedt’s Church’s web pages, to call Pastor Lindstedt a pedophile and to induce John
Britton to threaten to kill Reo after inciting Britton by having posted that Reo was going to rape
Britton’s wife and daughters. Pastor Lindstedt allowed Reo live air time because Lindstedt
wanted to know if Reo would file suit in federal court under the DMCA because Lindstedt had
filed a Nov. 18, 2010 Counter-Notice to Reo’s Nov. 15, 2010 Take-down Notice.

4. Bryan Reo said that he would undertake litigation at Reo’s “leisure” as opposed to the
mandatory ten business days to file in federal district court according to the DMCA. John Britton
lost his temper while goaded by Reo and threatened to shoot Bryan Reo.

5. Bryan Reo decided in December 2010 to interfere with John Britton’s federal lawsuit
before the U.S. District Court in Idaho and got in touch with the attorney for Rolls Royce whose
engine was the cause of a helicopter crash and claim that John Britton was violent and that
Britton’s uncle was an Aryan Nations chieftain and that Lindstedt and John Britton were Aryan
Nations members. This scheming by Bryan Reo eventually failed, but not for lack of trying.

6. Bryan Reo made complaints about Britton and Pastor Lindstedt to a number of federal
police agencies, especially the Secret Service, but also to the Lake County Sheriff’s Department
on March 7, 2011. This complaint / police report is attached.
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7. John Britton’s lawyer, Stuart McCarty, gave John Britton a Lexus-Nexus printout in
pdf format to John Britton in early March 2011 in order to pay back Bryan Reo for interfering in
John Britton’s case. Pastor Lindstedt and four or five others got copies of this pdf file, including
this idiot who couldn’t keep his mouth shut named Russell Walker.

8. Russell Walker sent a copy of this Lexus-Nexus pdf file to Bryan Reo and about 35 or
" so others on March 3,2011. Bryan Reo'r.nade a complaint that it was Russell Walker who had
done this in Reo’s LCSO police complaint, i

9. However, over three years later, Bryan Reo claimed that Pastor Lindstedt was the one
who published this public document as opposed to Russell Walker to both the US Courts in Ohio
and later in Missouri and lied to two federal judges.

10. Bryan Reo repeats this lie to the Lake County .Court and a state judge in Reo’s bogus
lawsuit before the Lake County Court of Common Pleas.

11. Bryan Reo has committed felony petjury in the third degree to the Lake County Court
and to the state judge therein. Bryan Reo has also committed felony perjury to the U.S. Courts.

12. Wherefore this Affidavit with proof. Pastor Lindstedt says nothing further at this
time.

Hail Victory !!!

™

R Z.M}g%@, (rae
Pﬁfﬁﬁthﬂ Dzerzhinsky Lindstedt, ArchBishép W/\i@

The Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan Nations of Missouri
338 Rabbit Track Road, Granby Missouri 64844 (Tel #) 417-472-6901

YERIFICATION
STATE OF MISSOURI )
COUNTY OF NEWTON )

The undermgned, being duly sworn, on oath this 7* Day: of November 2015 states that his
Affidavit is true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Made L LBl ) A0

Pastor Martin Lindstedt T \N'otary Public

" MAIK. LEE'

My commission expires: jp-A i - 204 b
. Notary Pub!uc-Notary Seal

State of Missouri, Newton County
Commission # 12406543
3 My Commission Expires Oct 21, 2016
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LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE )

_1Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap - CASE REPORT Agency: LCSO
1104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077
-4(440)350—5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989 Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:36

!

Date/Time Occured

Date/Time Reported Date/Time Fou;ii Officer

03/07/2011 13:42 03/07/2011 13:42 03/07/2011 13:42 (990050) SHAFFER, DAVID
Incident Location Supervisor

7143 Rippling Brook Ln, Concord Township, OH 44060 (990033) ILIANO, ANTHONY J

Char ye escnptio — - ) ‘ l . tatte ‘
AGGRAVATED MENACING 2903.21 13C | ™ Com
Alcohol, Drugs or Computers Used Location Type Premises Entered | Forced Entry | Weapons
O Alcohol [ Drugs ] Computers | RESIDENCE/HOME 0 Yes i No| 1.
Entry ‘| Exit Criminal Activity 2.
3.
Bias Motivation Bias Target Bias Circumstances Hate Group
7 Charge Type | Description . Statute UCR 0 Att
State TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT 2917.21 90Z M Com
lcohol, Drugs or Computers Used Location Type Premises Entered | Forced Entry | Weapons
O Alcohol [ Drugs [3 Computers | RESIDENCE/HOME ' 1 Yes M No 1.
Entry Exit Criminal Activit; 2.
3.
Bias Motivation Bias Target Bias Circumstances - Hate Group

S Type Injuries Residency Status Ethnicity

o INDIVIDUAL None ‘
Name(Last, First, M) ' Race | Sex DOB Age
REQ, BRYAN A ' w M 08/22/1986... 24
Address Cell Phone Home Phone
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN, CONCORD TOWNSHIP, OH 44077 (440) 352-9217
Employer Name/Address Business Phone
Victim of Crimes
2
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I LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT

104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077
~t(440)350—5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989

Agency: L.CSO
Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:36

Type Name(Last, First, M)
dh INDIVIDUAL LINDSTEDT, MARTIN F
AKA Race | Sex DOB Age Height Weight
w M 00
Address Cell Phone Home Phone
338 RABBIT TRACK RD, GRANBY, MO 64844 (417) 472-6901
Employer Name/Address Business Phone
Scars, Marks, Tatoos or other distinguishing features
Physical Characteristics
Suspect Details
Type Name(Last, First, M)
INDIVIDUAL BRITTON, JOHN
AKA Race | Sex DOB Age Height Weight
M 00
Address Cell Phone Home Phone
1008 WILLIAMS RD, EMMETT, ID 83617
Employer Name/Address Business Phone

Scars, Marks, Tatoos or other distinguishing features

Physical Characteristics

'

Suspect Details
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{ LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT

104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077
= (440)350-5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989

Agency: LCSO

—

Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:36 |

Type Name(Last, First, M)
INDIVIDUAL WALKER, RUSSELL
AKA Race | Sex DOB Age Height Weight
‘ M 00
Address Cell Phone Home Phone
176 QUEWHIFFLE RD, ABERDEEN, NC 28315
Employer Name/Address Business Phone

Scars, Marks, Tatoos or other distinguishing features

Physical Characteristics

Suspect Details
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(LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT Agency: LCSO
104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077
(440)350-5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989 Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:36

Monday
3/7/2011 .

1403 Hrs. 1, Deputy Shaffer, was dispatched to 7143 Rippling Brook Ln. Concord Twp., OH for a harassment and menacing complaint.
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(LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT Agency: LCSO

104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077

71(440)350-5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989 Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:36

v SUPplement ate Sﬁpblément 6fﬁcer

03/07/2011 20:55:19 FOLLOW UP (990050) SHAFFER, DAVID
Contact Name Supervising Officer

REO, BRYAN A (990033) ILIANO, ANTHONY ]
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LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT Agency: LCSO

104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077

~| (440)350-5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989 Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:36

Monday
3/7/2011

1403 Hrs. I, Deputy Shaffer, was dispatched to 7143 Rippling Brook Ln. Concord Twp., OH for a harassment complaint.

1429 Hrs. I arrived on scene and spoke with the complainant, Bryan A. Reo, inside his residence. He stated that in June or July of 2010, he
was participating in a Skype conference when he made a remark about one of the other participants, Martin Lindstedt, and Mr. Lindstedt has
been harassing Mr. Reo ever since this encounter. Mr. Reo stated that he also suspects Mr. Lindstedt enlisted the help of John Britton and
Russell Walker to assist him in continued threats and harassment against him. He also stated that he suspects Mr. Lindstedt used his name
and e-mail address to suscribe to recieve solicitations from companies as a form of harassment. He advised that he has never personally met
Mr. Kindstedt, of 338 Rabbit Track Rd. Grandby, MO, and he has never personally met Mr: Lindestedt’s friends, Mr. Britton and Mr. Walker.

Mr. Reo stated on November 29, 2010 John Britton, of 1008 Williams Rd. Emmett, Idaho, threatened to shoot Mr. Reo dead during Mr.
Lindstedt's internet radio program.

M. Reo stated on January 27, 2011, Mr. Lindstedt threatened Mr. Reo during his internet blog radio program that Mr. Reo would be, "found
in a dumpster with his testicles in his mouth.”

M. Reo stated that on March 3, 2011 he recieved an e-mail from Russell Walker, of 176 Quewhiffle Rd. Aberdeen, N. Carolina, which

apparently disseminated Mr. Reo's public information gathered by Lexus Nexus (see attached e-mail and Lexus Nexus printout). He advised
that his e-mail was sent to 30 other unknown individuals as a form of harassment.

Mr. Reo stated that Mr. Lindstedt also sent him a 15 page affidavit containing his ramblings response to Mr. Reo's attempts to have Mr.
Lindstedt's web pages taken down by his service provider for violating copyright laws (see attached).

Mr. Reo said that Mr. Lindstedt is affiliated with the Aryan Nations of Missouri and does not want to be affiliated with Mr. Lindstedt or his
beliefs. He advised he wished to have this documented with the Sheriff's Office and no further action to be taken. I secured a written
statemnent from Mr. Reo (see attached).

1525 Hrs. Clear and in service.

ACTION NEEDED: File.
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f LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

- | Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT Agency: 1.CSO
104 E. Erie 8St., Painesville, Oh 44077
1(440)350-5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989 Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:37

‘ Su‘pplemérif'i)‘ét.e‘ T Supplement Officer

03/10/2011 17:12:44 FOLLOW UP (990050) SHAFFER, DAVID
Contact Name Supervising Officer
REO, BRYAN A : (990033) ILIANO, ANTHONY J
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[LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Sheriff Daniel A. Dunlap CASE REPORT Agency: LCSO

104 E. Erie St., Painesville, Oh 44077
1(440)350-5528, FAX (440)350-5590 Case Number: 2011-011989 Date: 10/19/2015 13:41:37

Thursday
3/10/2011

1400 Hrs. This case was given to me to conduct a follow up. I was advised to obtain more information about the death threats from Mr. Reo.

1710 Hrs. I contacted Mr. Reo on his cell phone and asked to meet with him again because I needed to obtain another statement from him
regarding this matter. He advised that he would respond to the Sheriff's Office tomorrow at 1500 Hrs. to meet with me. I thanked him and
concluded the conversation. :

Friday
3/11/2011

The appointment was cancelled.

Saturday
3/26/2011

1700 Hrs. I responded to Mr. Reo's residence and spoke with him about this matter. He advised that he took the death threat from John
Britton seriously, because he believed Mr. Britton had a criminal history. He advised that the death threat made by Martin Lindstedt may be
"hot air", but he noted that Mr. Lindstedt had an extensive criminal record.

I asked him if there were any further developments and he advised that he heard from a friend that Mr. Lindstedt regularly makes death
threats about him on his internet radio show, but he has not heard these threats as he does not listen to the internet radio anymore.

I advised Mr. Reo that this would be documented and to notify me as soon as possible if there were any further developments related to the
death threats. Nothing further was requested and I concluded the conversation.

ACTION NEEDED: File.
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Danicl A. Dunlap, Shedff
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Bryan Al Sy 3B
From: *Russall Walker” <ittlefarm | @windstream, net>
To: <bryanrso@sbegiobal net>, “Teutoniccrusaders™ '~'teutomccmsaaem@yamo com>

Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2011 717 PM
Aftach:  Bryan Anthony Reo LEXIS pdf
Subject; Fublicly avaliable information

Rrian — 1 just wanted you to know, along with about 30 others, some
publically available information about you. Hopelully this wide
dissemination will help you have more friends and possibly make some
more contacts. As you can be assured | am thinking about you. Asl
have said before, if you make enough enemies, they will have no
hesitation to gang up on you. Censotship is Communism. And
Communism is jewish. | am sure that being the censorship master of
Talkshoe, that you will have no problem with recognizing this truth. Hooray
for Fred Phelps of the Westboro Baptist Church and the grfzﬁf ruling for
Freedom of Speech, yesterday. russ

: 347201
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26.

27.

28.

29.

Defendant has stolen one of Plaintiff’s pictures from Plaintiff’s Facebook account, where
not only is Plaintiff the individual pictured, but Plaintiff was the photographer as Plaintiff
shot his own picture. Thus Plaintiff is the only possible individual with a claim [indeed an
exclusive claim] to the picture, as Plaintiff is the subject of the picture and the
photographer. Defendant has stolen and infringed on Plaintiff’s claim to the picture in
question. The most recent infringement occurred on or around 6™ April 2014. The
infringement is associated with the account Defendant made in an attempt to impersonate
Plaintiff [a forum user avatar picture] and thus the infringed picture appears repeatedly on
Defendant’s website, anywhere he makes a post with the impersonating account.

http://whitenationalist.org/forum/member.nhp?u=20207

http://whitenationalist.org/forum/showthread.php?p=10447#post10447

Defendant has since moved his website/defamation/infringement activities to another one
of his numerous websites, at the following links:

http://christian-identity.net/forum/showthread.phn?t=892&page=6

http://christian-identity.net/forum/showpost.php?p=10458&postcount=53

In March of 2011 Defendant obtained a Lexis Nexis report on Plaintiff, containing
information such as voter registration, paﬁy affiliation, vehicle registration, vehicle
license plate, social security number, etc, and posted it on numerous websites [including
his own at the time] and thus intruded on the seclusion of Plaintiff. A copy of what
Defendant posted is attached as Exhibit 8, Exhibit 9, Exhibit 10, Exhibit 11, and Exhibit
12. |

Plaintiff made a DMCA complaint with Defendant’s former website service provider,

Crisis Host, on 7" April 2014. Defendant supposedly made a counter-notice on 8™ April

7
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Exhibit 8 |
i

Page 1

1 OF 1 RECORD(S)

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY
Copyright 2011 LexisNexis
a division of Reed Eisevier Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Full Name Address Phone
REQ, BRYAN ANTHONY 7143 RIPPLING BROOKILNK 2 None Listed
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY
ADDITIONAL PERSONAL INFORMATION
SSN DOB Gender
206-84-X00X. 7 811086 . Male
. R {Age:24)
Subject Summary
Name Variations

1:  REO, BRYAN
2.  REQ,BRYANA
3:  REO, BRYAN ANTHONY

SSNs Summary
No. SSN , State Iss. Date Iss. Warnings
Most frequent SSN attributed to subject:
1: 296-84-XXXX Ohio 1986-1987
DOBs
Reported DOBs:
8/1986

Address Summary - 1 records found
No. Address
1: 7143 RIPPLING BROOKLNK 2
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY

Address Details
1: 7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN K 2 MENTOR, OH 44060-6632

Address Dates Phone
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN K2 8/2002 - 2/2011
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632

LAKE COUNTY

"Census Data for Geographical Region
Median Head of Household Age: 51
Median Income: $47,786
Median Home Value: $115,400
Median Education: 13 years
Household Members
REQ, ANTHONY D
Other Assoclates
None Listed

Voter Registrations - 3 records found
1: Ohio Voter Registration
Registrant Information
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Exhi ‘it 9

Name:
Residential Address:

SSN:
Date of Birth:

Registration Date:
Last Vote Date:
Party Affiliation:

2: Ohio Voter Registration
Name:
Residential Address:
SSN:
Date of Birth:
Registration Date:
Last Vote Date:
Party Affiliation:
3: Ohio Voter Registration
Name:
Residential Address:
SSN:
Date of Birth:
Registration Date:

Last Vote Date:
Party Affiliation:

REO, BRYAN ANTHONY
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN
CONCORD, OH
296-84-XXXX
8/1986

Voter Information
1/9/2004
11/2/2004
DEMOCRAT

Registrant information
REO, BRYAN ANTHONY
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN
MENTOR, OH 44060-8632
LAKE COUNTY
298-84-XXXX
8/1986 .
Voter Information
11912004
11/3/2008
REPUBLICAN

Registrant Information

REOC, BRYAN ANTHONY
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN
MENTCR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY
296-84-XXXX
8/1986

Voter Information
1/8/2004
11/2/2004
DEMOCRAT

Driver Licenses - 3 records found

1: Ohio Driver License

Name:
Address:

Data source:

SSN:
DOB:
Gender:
Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:

License Type:
License Class:
Attention Flags:

Issue Date:
Expiration Date:

Driver information
REO, BRYANA . .
7143 RIPPLING BROOK
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY
Govemmental: OH

Personal Information
296-84-XXXX
08/1986
Male
6'00"
165 Ibs.
Brown
Hazel

License Information
RENEWAL .
Operatar - Non Commercial
ORGAN DONOR

08/1512007
08/2011
Additional Driver information

Case 3:14-cv-05093-MJW Document 52-3 Filed 11/12/15

Page 2

Page 17 of 20



DOB: 08/1986
Gender: Mzale

: ) History: Current
Height: 600"

Weight: 165 ibs.

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Hagzel

2: Ohio Driver License
Driver Information
Name: REO, BRYANA
Address: 7143 RIPPLING BROCK
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY
Data source: Govemnmental: OH
Personal Information
SSN: 296-84-X00XX
DOB: 08/1986
Gender: Male
Height: 6'00"
Weight: 160 Ibs.
Hair: Brown
Eyes: Hazel
License Information
License Type: ORIGINAL
License Class: Operator - Non Commercial
Attention Flags: ORGAN DONOR

issue Date: 10/18/2002
Expiration Date: 08/2007
Additional Driver information
DOB: 08/1986 :
Gender: Male
History: Historical
Height: 6'00"
Weight: 160 lbs.
Hair: Brown
Eyes: Hazel

3: Ohio Driver License
' Driver Information
Name: REO, BRYAN A
Address: 7143 RIPPLING BROCK
MENTOR, OH 44080-6632
LAKE COUNTY
Data source: Governmental: OH
Personal Information
SSN: 298-84-XXXX
DOB: 08/1986
Gender: Male
Height: 6'00"
Weight: 160 Ibs.
Hair. Brown
Eyes: Hazel
License Information
License Type: TEMPORARY PERMIT
License Class: Operator - Non Commercial

Issue Date: 02/27/2002 o
Expiration Date: 02/2003 :
Additional Driver information
DORB: 08/1986
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Exhibit 11

i

Gender:
History:
Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:

Male
Historical
6'00"
160 ibs.
Brown
Hazel

Motor Vehicle Registrations - 1 records found

1: OH MVR

Registrant:
Address:

Registrant:
DOB:
Address:

Original Registration Date;
Registration Date:
Registration Expiration Date:

VIN:

Class:
Model Year:
Make:
Model:
Series:
Body Style:

License Plate Type:
Previous Plate Number:
Previous Plate State:
License Plate Number:
Plate State:

Registrant Information
Registrant 1
REQ, ANTHONY D
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY
Registrant 2
REQ, BRYAN A
8/1986 .
7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
LAKE COUNTY
Registration Information
9/2/2008
5/12/2010
6/30/2011
Vehicle Information

4T1BE32K83U203818
PASSENGER CAR/LIGHT TRUCK
2003
Toyota
Camry
CAMRY LE/XLE/SE
Sedan 4 Door

Plate Information
Private
EML7126
OH
EML7126
OH

Potential Relatives - 3 records found

1st Degree: 2, 2nd Degree: 1

No. Full Name
1. REQ, ANTHONY D
1.A. REO, ANTHONY C

+« AKA REQ, ANTHONY D

Address/Phone

7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN
MENTOR, OH 44060-663
(440) 352-8080 .

7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN UNIT K2
MENTOR, OH 4406D-6632

+ AKA REO, ANTHONY D

» AKA REO, TONY D 4
SSN:292-46-XXXX MENTOR, OH 44060
DOB:6/1958
{Age: 52) 7724 TEA ROSE DR
MENTOR, OH 44060-7076
(440) 974-8029

7143 RIPPLING BROOK LN APT L
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
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Exhibit 12

Page 5

No. Full Name Address/Phone
5131
MENTOR, OH 44061
2. REC, ANTHONY D 7143 RIPPLING BROOK INK 2
« AKA ANTHONY, REO MENTOR, OH 44060-6632

Neighbors - 4 records found
7443 RIPPLING BROOK LN K 2 MENTOR, OH 44060-6632

Name Address Phone
GALECKI, VICKI L 7141 RIPPLING BROOK LN APT
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
GALECKI, STEVEN MARTIN 7141 RIPPLING BROOK LN APTL
MENTOR, OH 44060-6632
MCCALLISTER, BRIAN K 7144 RIPPLING BROOK LN
MCCALLISTER, RENEE MARIE MENTOR, OH 44060-6633
GURBACH, DREW ALAN 7146 RIPPLING BROOK LN
GURBACH, KATELYNN RACHELLE MENTOR, OH 44060-6633

Sources - 12 records found
All Sources
Driver Licenses
Historical Person Locator
Motor Vehicle Registrations
Person Locator 1
Person Locator 5
Phone
Voter Registrations

Important: The Public Records and commercially avallable data sources used on reports have errors. Data is sometimes
entered poorly, processed incorrectly and is generally not free from defect. This system should not be relied upon as
definitively accurate. Before relying on any data this system suppiies, it should be independently verified. For Secretary
of State documents, the following data is for information purposes only and is not an official record. Certified copies may
be obtained from that individual state's Department of State.

12 Source Document(s)
1 Source Document(s)
1 Source Document(s)
2 Source Document(s)
1 Source Document(s})
1 Source Document(s)
3 Source Document(s)
3 Source Document(s)

Your DPPA Permissible Use is: Litigation
Your GLBA Permissible Use is; Legal Compliance
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